Data sheet 6DL1131-6BH60-0PH1
SIMATIC ET 200SP HA, digital input module, DI 16x24 V DC NPN HA suitable for
terminal block, H0, H1, P0, color code CC40, channel diagnostics
General information
Product type designation DI 16x24VDC NPN HA
Firmware version V1.0
● FW update possible Yes
Usable terminal block type H1, H0 (see system manual for details)
Color code for module-specific color-coded label CC02
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
● STEP 7 configurable/integrated from version STEP 7 V5.7 or higher
● PCS 7 configurable/integrated from version V9.1 SP2 UC8
● PCS neo can be configured/integrated from version V6.0
Operating mode
● DI Yes
● Counter No
● Oversampling No
● MSI No
Redundancy
● Redundancy capability No
CiR - Configuration in RUN
Reparameterization possible in RUN Yes
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Encoder supply
Number of outputs 16
Output voltage (DC) 0 V
Short-circuit protection No
24 V encoder supply
● 24 V No
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 1.2 W